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STATF OF 1';1\1111': 
HOUSE OF REFctE::~l'.IfJ.'AT) VES 

101-~th LEGJSJ.J\'JUJ<E 

COMHJT':i.'EE AJ\lENDiiCN'i' "A" to it. P, 319, L. D. 406, Bill, 11 .A.N 

ACT to Authorize Bonc1 lE;~~,v: ij1 th(-= .1'. 1 C1ount of $22,855,000 for the 

Construction and Renovati0u of Hish8r E~uc~tion Facilities at the 

University of Ila.inc," 

Amend saict Bi 11, in the 'i'i tle, by std.kins out the figure 

"$22,855,000" and inserting in place thereof t.h2 figure '$7,541 1 000' 

Further amend saic1 Bill, in section 1, by striking out in the 

4th line (5th line of L. D.) the figure "~;22,855,000 11 and inserting 

in place thereof the figure '$7,5~1,000' 

Further amend said Dill, in section 6, by striking out all of 

said section except the last paragraph (same in L. D.) and inserting 

in place thereof the follo\•Ting: 

'Sec. 6. Allocab.ons from c;en2ra1 Fund Bond Issue. 

UNIV:EW3 I'IY OF MAINE 

Project 

Utility Building 

Sewage Treatment Plant 

Business, English, Math Building 

ClassrooLl Building 

Outdoor Health & Physical Education 

Facility 

l(oads and Parking l\.reas 

Utilities Extension 

Alterations and Additionc'~ to 

Existing Facilities 

Location 

Fort Kent 

Gorham 

Orono 

Aroostook(Phase III) 

Washin9ton 

Orono 

Orono 

Portl.::md 

1969-70 

$ 61,000 

450,000 

2,300,000 

775,000 

118,000 

375,000' 

385,000 

150,000 

) (Ovc,i') {~ ~- #-.2sV 



COJ'1Mr! 1 n:P )"dVl}'.l'JDLmN':' to E. P. 319, L. D. A I"\ r~ 
-J..v"'·' 

Project. I,oc.;a.t~ i. c111 

Classroom Addit.io,1 (I'in2 1 l PhaGe) Fc.1.rrni.r,_,;:.rton 

Ex',:.ension of rn{l,·,:c,_:-rounc7_ S2rvice.s Gorharr. 

Athletic and Ph:1 ~· :; c?.J. r~ducathm 

Fields 

Renovate Boilers 

South Campus Altero.tions 2-nd 

Improvements 

Chemical Engineering Building 

(Phase II) 

Lard and Building Acquisition 

Development of Library Wing 

Exrand Central Heating 

Pier at Darling Center 

Farm Relocation Site Development 

Aroostook 

l\roo::;took 

Ba.ngor 

Orono 

Axoost:ook 

l-rngt1sta 

Portlar,d 

Walpole 

Orono 

TOTAL CRI'J1 ICAL CONSTRUCTIOl'1 

n# ... ,,_,,..,.... 'l 
J:c:t:)C ✓ .... 

1969--70 

50,000 

150,000 

77,000 

40,000 

500,000 

1,100(000 

60,000 

500,000 

300,000 

100,000 

50,000 

$7,541,000' 

Further amend said Bi.11, in section 8, by striking out in the 

last line of the 2nd paragraph (sarae in L. D.) the figure "$22,855,000" 

and inserting in place thereof the figure '$7,541,000' 

Rcpoirted by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk 
of the House. 

(Filing No. H-250) 

4/29/69 




