## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 104th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 319, L. D. 406, Bill, "AN ACT to Authorize Bond Issue in the Amount of \$22,855,000 for the Construction and Renovation of Higher Education Facilities at the University of Maine."

Amend said Bill, in the Title, by striking out the figure "\$22,855,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$7,541,000'

Further amend said Bill, in section 1, by striking out in the 4th line (5th line of L. D.) the figure "\$22,855,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$7,541,000'

Further amend said Bill, in section 6, by striking out all of said section except the last paragraph (same in L. D.) and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Sec. 6. Allocations from General Fund Bond Issue.
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE

Project	Location	<u>19</u>	69-70	
Utility Building	Fort Kent	\$	61,000	
Sewage Treatment Plant	Gorham		450,000	
Business, English, Math Building	Orono	2	,300,000	
Classroom Building	Aroostook(Phase III)		775,000	
Outdoor Health & Physical Education				
Facility	Washington		118,000	
Roads and Parking Areas	Orono		375,000	
Utilities Extension	Orono		385,000	
Alterations and Additions to	•			
Existing Facilities	Portland		150,000	

(Over) (Filing no. H-250)

Project	Location	1969-70
Classroom Addition (Final Phase)	Farmington	50,000
Extension of Underground Services	Gorham	150,000
Athletic and Physical Education		
Fields	Aroostook	77,000
Renovate Boilers	Aroostook	40,000
South Campus Alterations and		•
Improvements	Bangor	500,000
Chemical Engineering Building		
(Phase II)	Orono	1,100,000
Land and Building Acquisition	Aroostook	60,000
Development of Library Wing	Augusta	500,000
Expand Central Heating	Portland	300,000
Pier at Darling Center	Walpole	100,000
Farm Relocation Site Development	Orono	50,000
TOTAL CRITICAL CONSTRUCT	ION	\$7,541,000'

Further amend said Bill, in section 8, by striking out in the last line of the 2nd paragraph (same in L. D.) the figure "\$22,855,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$7,541,000'

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-250)